S.tate at Ohio Environmental Protection Agéncy

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road ' TELE: (419) 352-8464 FAX: (419) 3520468 " Ted Strickland, Gavernor

Bawling Green, OH 43402-9398 W SO S : ; Les Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
: . : Re: Allen County Chris Korleski, Director
- Lake Cody
TNC Water System
September 18, 2007 _ . PWS 1D # OH0232212
Ms. Beth Miller-Spradlin * DHO232212 LAKE CODY 2
Lake Cody 4 09/18/07
5775 Ottawa Road

. Etida, Ohio 45807

T

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to Sample Drinking Water as Required for Total Coliforms

Dear Ms. Mitier-Spradiin:

- . Your public water system is in v:olatlon of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Oth Administrative Code for failure to
comply with the coliform monitoring reqmrements

Monitoring Period: August 2007
Required Coliform Sampling: Five samples in the month after a coliform-positive '

Sample Results Submitted: = One sample collected on August 22, 2007
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"Actmns requnre& as A resuit of the above wo'l'at:on‘

Step 1 W;th:n 30 days issue public notice of the violation in accordance with Rule 3745-81-32 of
the Ohio Administrative Code by the following methods:

1. continuous posting, mail, or other direct delivery; and

2. . ifnecessary, the system must also use any other method réasonabty‘ calculated to
reach all persons.

Step 2 Within ten (10) days of completing Step 1 above, filt out the enclosed verification form and
. send it and a copy of the public notification issued to the Northwest District Office of Ohio
EPA,

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3101.
Sincerety,
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Ben Smith
Division of Drlnklng and Ground Waters
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Enclosures
pc.  Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Allen County Heaith Department
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